2020-953582 RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 09/30/2020 10:16 AM \$40.00 Pgs=3 **APN#:** 1320-30-113-011 **ETRCO** KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER RPTT: \$-0-Recording Requested By: Western Title Company Escrow No. 117962-WLD When Recorded Mail To: Derek Dornbrook 1781 Shamrock Circle Minden, NV 89423 Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) Same as Above (space above for Recorder's use only) I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030) Signature Escrow Officer Wendy Dunba

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

E05

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Kathlene Marie Beyer, spouse of the grantee herein, in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Derek Dornbrook, a married man as his sole and separate property all that real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel I:

Unit 11, as set Forth on Map of WESTWOOD PARK UNIT NO. 2, Filed for Record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on November 25, 1987, in Book 1187, Page 3848, as Document No. 167352 and By Certificate of Amendment Recorded May 05, 1988, in Book 588, Page 536, as Document No. 177431 of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Parcel II:

Together with an Undivided 1/25th Interest in and to the Common Area lying within the Interior Lines as set Forth on Map of WESTWOOD PARK UNIT NO. 2, Filed for Record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on November 25, 1987, in Book 1187, Page 3848, as Document No. 167352.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Grantor and Grantee are wife and husband. It is the intention of Grantor that Grantee shall henceforth have and hold said real property as his sole and separate property. By this conveyance, Grantor releases any community interest that she might now have or be presumed to hereafter acquire in the above described property.

Dated: 09/25/2020

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

Kathlene Marie Beyer

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 25, 2020 by Kathlene Marie Beyer.

Netary Public

WENDY DUNBAR
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Douglas County
No: 02-79085-5 - Expires Dec. 16, 2022

ss

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessors Parcel Number(s)
 a) 1320-30-113-011

Print Name: Western Title Company, LLC
Address: Douglas Office

1362 Highway 395, Ste. 109 City/State/Zip:Gardnerville, NV 89410

					\	\
2. Type of	Property:		FOR RECOR	RDERS OPTIC	NAL U	SE ONLY
	cant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	NOTES:			\ \ \
,	ndo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex			The second name of the second	7 /
e) ☐ Ap		f) Comm'l/Ind'l				
	ricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home	1			
i) □ Oth		., 🗆				
./ 🗀 🖰			/ _	_ \		
		/	\$0.00	1		1
	e/Sales Price of Prop		/	_		
	eu of Foreclosure Only	y (value of property) 🌘 _				<i>\</i>
Transfer Ta		\-	\$0.00			
Real Proper	rty Transfer Tax Due:	2	\$0.00	_/_/		
4. If Exempti	on Claimed:			/ /		
		r NRS 375.090, Section: #5	/			
		on:wife deeding off title, no	consideration			
•			/			
5. Partial Int	terest: Percentage b	eing transferred: 100%				
information prosubstantiate the	ovided is correct to the information provide	nowledges, under penalty of the best of their information and d herein. Furthermore, the enalty of 10% of the tax due	nd belief, and can disallowance of a	be supported by any claimed excep	document	ation if called upon to
Pursuant to N	RS 375.030, the Buy	er and Seller shall be joint	ly and severally l	liable for any add	litional a	mount owed.
Signature:	AL		Capac	ity Eschou	u Mg	est-
Signature:	<u> </u>		Capac	ity)
SELLER (C	GRANTOR) INF	<u>ORMATION</u>	BUYER	(GRANTEE) (REQUIRED)	INFOR	<u>MATION</u>
Print Name:	Kathlene Marie Be	ver	Print Name:	Derek Dornbro	ok	
Address:	1781 Shamrock Cir		Address:	1781 Shamrock		
City:	Minden		City:	Minden		
State:	NV	Zip: 89423	State:	NV	Zip:	89423
	PERSON REQUEST D IF NOT THE SEL	ING RECORDING	_			

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)

Esc. #: 117962-WLD